V-Series IrisX User Panels - Lever
For Eclipse HX Matrix Systems
The V-Series IrisX™ Lever Color Panels are user control
panels that operate in conjunction with the Eclipse® HX
Digital Matrix Systems.
Description
The V-Series IrisX Lever Panels are user control panels that operate in conjunction with
Eclipse HX Digital Matrix Systems. Lever panels feature one display window per “key”

V-Series IrisX User Panels - Lever
For Eclipse HX Matrix Systems
Advance Digital Signal Processing (DSP) allows for centralized changes to audio routing
and processing in the panels.
Panel Type
The 1 Rack Unit (1RU) panel comes with 12 configurable lever keys and 24 up/down level
buttons.
The 2 Rack Unit (2RU) panel comes with 32 configurable lever keys and 64 up/down level
control buttons. The 2RU panel has four configurable function keys to allow fast access to
commonly used menu features and controls.
The 1 Rack Unit (1RU) Expansion panel is used to increase the number of Talk/Listen paths
for a user. The 1RU expansion panel has 16 lever keys and 32 up/down level
controls. Up to four expansion panels can be added to each host panel and can be placed up
to 16ft (5m) away.
Order Codes
VI-PNLB-32L-X4: 32 Key, Lever, 4 pin XLR-
Male Headset, 2RU
VI-PNLB-32L-X5: 32 Key, Lever, 5 pin
XLR-Female Headset, 2RU
VI-PNLB-32L-X7: 32 Key, Lever, 7 pin XLR-
Male Headset, 2RU
VI-PNLB-12L-X4: 12 Key, Lever, 4 pin XLR-
Male Headset, 1RU
VI-PNLB-12L-X5: 12 Key, Lever, 5 pin
XLR-female Headset, 1RU
VI-PNLB-12L-X7: 12 Key, Lever, 7 pin XLR-
Male Headset, 1RU
VI-EXPB-16L: 16 Key, Lever, 1RU
V-Series IrisX Connectivity Options
AoIP (AES67) connectivity back to the E-IPA card, offering low latency uncompressed
20 kHz audio over a LAN or VLAN connection.
IVC (G.722) connectivity back to an IVC-32 or E-IPA card, offering low data rate